ARTICLE 20 - SECURITY FOR PAYMENT OF WAGES  

20.01 In the event that there is a default in the payment of wages or 
where payments to trust funds are over three (3) months in arrears, 
such delinquent Company will be required to post a cash bond of 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) which will be jointly 
administered by the Association and the Union.  Such cash bond will be 
for the purpose of paying any arrears in wages or Trust Fund 
contributions and such company will maintain such cash bond 
replenished up to the twenty-five thousand dollar ($25,000.00) level at 
all times. 

A Company that posted a cash bond as above will have such 

money returned, with interest, upon completion of six (6) months 
arrears-free operation. 

20.02 Upon an Employer failing to pay to the Union or to or on behalf 
of any of the employees covered by this Agreement, any wages,